

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.2444 of 2025

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09.	25.03.2026	<p><u>NBK, J</u></p> <p>Registry is directed to print the name of Sri M.Murali Krishna, learned Standing Counsel for Office of Accountant General for respondent No.6.</p> <p>Learned Standing Counsel for Office of Accountant General for respondent No.6 submits that the name of respondent No.6 is wrongly typed as Ms.P.Madhavi instead of “Smt Chanda Pandit, I.A.A.S, Principal Accountant General (A & E), Telangana Hyderabad”.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file amendment petition for correcting the name of respondent No.6.</p> <p>List the matter on 06.04.2026.</p> <p align="right">NBK, J dgr</p>	<p>Transferred to i-order before corrections</p>

--	--	--	--